Flower City



For Office Use Only (to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer after application is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER: A-2015-0041

The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application. Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment files is considered public information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City's website. Questions about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION Minor Variance or Special Permission

(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law **270-2004**.

1.		Name of Owner(s) 1534738 ONTARIO INC C/O LAKHBIR SINGH NIRWAN					
	Address	142 KENNEDY RD BRAMPTON, ON	2 KENNEDY RD BRAMPTON, ON				
	Phone #	Lakhvir Singh	Fax#				
	Email	Nirwan@sodhifurniture.com	 ,				
2.		Name of Agent PAVNEET KAUR(NOBLE PRIME SOLUTIONS LTD)					
	Address	19-2131 WILLIAMS PKWY BRAMPTOI	N ON, L6S 5Z4				
	Phone # Email	437-888-1800 APPLICATIONS@NOBLELTD.CA	Fax #				
	Liliali	74 T Eloktronograpia					
_							
3.		nd extent of relief applied for (variance					
		RMIT THE USES PERMITTED IN LOT LINE,	THE SC ZONE WITHIN 109m OF THE				
	FRONT	LOT LINE,					
4.		not possible to comply with the provis					
		WHEREAS THE ZONING BY-LAW ONLY PERMITS THE USES PERMITTED IN THE SC ZONE WITHIN 50m OF THE FRONT LOT LINE.					
	PERMI	TED IN THE SC ZONE WITHIN 5	OM OF THE FRONT LOT LINE.				
5.	Logal Do	scription of the subject land:					
J.	_	Legal Description of the subject land: Lot Number 432					
		nber/Concession Number 625					
	Municipa	il Address 142 KENNEDY RD BRAMPTON, C	N				
6.		on of subject land (<u>in metric units</u>)					
	Frontage						
	Depth Area	N/A N/A					
	AlGa	2777					
_	•						
7.		o the subject land is by:	Seasonal Road				
		al Road Maintained All Year	Other Public Road				
		Right-of-Way	Water				

8.

8.	Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the sub- land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)						
	EXISTING BUILDING	GS/STRUCTURES on th	e subject land: <u>List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo,</u> e	etc.)			
	N/A						
	PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:						
	N/A						
9.			uctures on or proposed for the subject la and front lot lines in <u>metric units</u>)	ands:			
	EXISTING						
	Front yard setback	***************************************	The state of the s				
	Rear yard setback Side yard setback	N/A N/A					
	Side yard setback	N/A					
	PROPOSED Front yard setback Rear yard setback Side yard setback Side yard setback						
10.	Date of Acquisition	of subject land:					
11.	Existing uses of su	bject property:					
12.	Proposed uses of s	subject property:					
13.	Existing uses of ab	utting properties:					
14.	Date of construction	n of all buildings & stru	ctures on subject land: 03/27/2002				
15.	Length of time the	existing uses of the sub	oject property have been continued:				
16. (a)	What water supply Municipal Well	is existing/proposed? ☑ ☑	Other (specify)				
(b)	What sewage dispo Municipal Septic	osal is/will be provided?	Other (specify)				
(c)	_	ge system is existing/pr	oposed?				
	Sewers Ditches Swales	<u>4</u> 	Other (specify)				

17.	Is the subject property the subject of subdivision or consent?	an application unde	er the Planning Act, for	approval of a plan of
	Yes No V			
	If answer is yes, provide details:	File #	Status	
18.	Has a pre-consultation application be	en filed?		
	Yes No V			
19.	Has the subject property ever been th	e subject of an appli	cation for minor varian	ce?
	Yes No	Unknown	2	
	If answer is yes, provide details:			
	File # Decision Decision File # Decision Decision		Relief Relief Relief	
		A	Proh	
	j	~~	ture of Applicant(s) or Au	•
DAT	ED AT THE <u>CATY</u> C	1F <u>B</u> 8614	upton,	_
THIS	S 15 H DAY OF April	, 20 <u>25</u> .		
THE SUB	APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGEN BJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATI PLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE BATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEA	ON OF THE OWNER APPLICATION SHA	RMUST ACCOMPANY 1 LL BE SIGNED BY A	HE APPLICATION. IF
ı	1. Baldir Sinh. Sodhi ERegion OF Peel	, OF THE	<u>CITY</u> OF	Brampton.
IN THI	Elegion OF leel	SOLEMNLY D	ECLARE THAT:	, ,
ALL OF 1	THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE NG IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THA	AND I MAKE THIS S	SOLEMN DECLARATION	N CONSCIENTIOUSLY
DECLARI	ED BEFORE ME AT THE			
Cita	of Bramonn			
IN THE	Regiun of			
Do .0	THIS IS DAY OF		Sinh	
And	Mercelyn Osayamen Osaze	Sign	ature of Applicant or Autl	oorized Agent
	Province of Ontario, for the Corporation of the	Olg.	ataro or reprioditi or ridi	ionzoa / igoni
(City of Brantpton. EXPRES MIHISSION 2025			
	FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY	•	
	Present Official Plan Designation:			
	Present Zoning By-law Classification			
	This application has been reviewed wit said review are	th respect to the varia outlined on the attach		sults of the
	Zoning Officer		Date	
	AND	02:11	2 -2 -	
	DATE RECEIVED	April 15	16065	

Date Application Deemed Complete by the Municipality Mescelyn

Revised 2022/02/17

APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOT 4R2
LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 142 KENNEDY RD. SOUTH. BRAMPTON ONT I/We, LAKHBIR-S. NIRWAN C/O 1534738 ONTARIO TNC. please print/type the full name of the owner(s)
LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 192 REGISTED TIME.
I AKHBIR. S. NIRWAN CIO 1534738 GNITTRIO
please print/type the full name of the owner(s)
the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize
Noble Prime Solutions Ltd
please print/type the full name of the agent(s)
to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.
Dated this 7th day of MARCH, 2025
LSnirwan
(signature of the owner[s], or where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)
LAKHBIR. S. NIRWAN
(where the owner is a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.

PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF	THE SUBJEC	CT LAND: 14	2 KEN	WEDY	RD SOUTH.	BRAM
I/We,	15		9740		INC.	
			rint/type the full na			
the City of Bran	mpton Comm d property for	ittee of Adjusti the purpose o	ment and City of conducting a	of Brampto	ereby authorize the M n staff members, to e ion with respect to th	enter upon
Dated this 71	h day of	MARC	-11	, 20_2	25	
		As.	mirwan			
(signature of t	the owner[s], or	where the owner	is a firm or corpor	ation, the sign	nature of an officer of the	owner.)
		LAKHE	IR.S. N	IRWA	10	
(where	the owner is a	firm or corporation	n, please print or t	ype the full na	me of the person signing	(.)

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION

MINOR VARIANCE

-TO PERMIT THE USES PERMITTED IN THE SC ZONE WITHIN 109m OF THE FRONT LOT LINE. WHEREAS THE ZONING BY-LAW ONLY PERMITS THE USES PERMITTED IN THE SC ZONE WITHIN 50m OF THE FRONT LOT LINE.

625 PLAN LOT 432, REGISTERED 210.65 PART 1, PLAN 43R-16836 PIN 14031-0495(LT) —PART 1, PLAN 43R−39668 ₩210.69 ₩210.41 **⋈** 209.98 ₩ 210.14 20 X210.69 X 210.41 SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT AS SET-OUT IN INSTRUMENT NO. PR4046845 PART 2, PLAN 43R 39668 SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT AS SET OUT ₩ 208.74 ₩ 208.53 ₩ 208.34 PIN 14031-0232(LT) PLAN 43R-16410 211.32 X 210.13 YELLOW LINE 208.96 10 208.94 ₩ 210.16 PART 3, SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT AS SET OUT IN INSTRUMENT No. V555394 € 210.22 ⊠ 210.26 -UNITERECTIVEN LOT 432, REGISTERED PLAN 625 AND LOT 2, CONCESSION 2, EAST OF HURONTARY X 210.44 效 210.35 ₩ 209.47 ₩ 210.28 CONCESSION 2, EAST OF HURON FAMILIAN 209.50 ⊠ 209.49 PART 3, PLAN 43R-16836 ₩ 209.33 - PIN 14031 - 0449(LT) ₩ 209.30 SOUTH 質 209.34 BRICK CONCESSIONS 1 AND 2, BUILDING No. 142 FF=210.43 200 XA ROAD 質 209.35 KENNEDY 209.32 208.94 笈 209.13 209.33 ₩ 209.49 N45'56'10"E TOP OF BANK

CONSTRUCTION MUST CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES OF AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

The undersigned has reviewed and taken responsibility for this design and has qualifications and meet the requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be

PLAN

SITE

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION Required unless design is exempted unde 3.2.5 Division C of OBC)

DESIGNER	BCIN
Tanvir Rai	103482
Sil	a. '
FIRM	BCIN
Noble Prime Solutions Ltd	118716
MAR 05	5/25

01 ISSUED FOR VARIANCE MAR 05/25

142 KENNEDY RD S BRAMPTON, ON.

DRAWN BY: NK CHECKED BY: JB 24C-30205

NOBLE PRIME SOLUTIONS LTD

2131 WILLIAMS PARKWAY **UNIT 19,** BRAMPTON, ON

info@nobleltd.ca (437) 888 1800

DATE: MAR 05/25 A2.5

PARKINGS AVAILABLE: 65 SPACES

(60 + 3 ACCESSIBLE + 2 LOADING)

Bruno, Rose

From:

NOBLE NOBLE <applications@nobleltd.ca>

Sent:

2025/04/03 4:01 PM

To:

Bruno, Rose

Subject:

[EXTERNAL]Re: 142 Kennedy Road COA application

Caution: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments that you do not trust or are not expecting.

Hi,

Please see the requested information below:

Unit Number

Area

Occupancy

1015.43m² 1104.19m²

Furniture Store (sodhi Furniture Store) Furniture Store (sodhi Furniture Store)

3 294.59m²

Vacant

2

297.94m²

Vacant

Total Area 2712.15m²

Let me know if anything else is required

Thanks,

Pavneet

On Wed, Mar 12, 2025 at 1:04 PM Bruno, Rose < Rose. Bruno@brampton.ca > wrote:

Hi,

I need a list of all the units in the building: size of each unit, the occupant, and type of business. Also, provide the total floor area for the entire building.

turniture: 2119.62/62 = 34.18.

Thanks,

Want: 542.53 /19 = 31.18

Rose Bruno

Plans Examiner, Zoning Services City of Brampton

T: 905.874.2093

rose.bruno@brampton.ca

*=.65.36 = 66 parking required.
63 parking provided

1

Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

File No.	4
A-2025-	11200

Applicant:

1534738 Ontario Ltd.

Address:

142 Kennedy Road South

Zoning:

M1 Section 3445

By-law 270-2004, as amended

Category	Proposal	By-law Requirement	Section #
USE	To allow uses permitted in the SC zone within 109 metres of the front lot line	Whereas the by-law permits SC uses within 50 metres of the front lot line.	3445.2
LOT DIMENSIONS AREA / DEPTH / WIDTH			
BUILDING SETBACKS FRONT/ SIDE / REAR			
PATH OF TRAVEL			
SIDE DOOR			
COVERAGE			
PARKING	To permit 63 parking spaces.	Whereas 66 parking spaces are required.	20.3
DRIVEWAY			
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE			
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE SIZE / HEIGHT			
MULTIPLE ACCESSORY STRUCTURES			
DRIVEWAY WIDTH			
LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE			
SCHEDULE 'C'			
FENCE HEIGHT			

Rose Bruno Reviewed by Zoning

April 7, 2025 Date